

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1576/2006

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report )

Date: 17/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd