

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1576/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2005 in CRLA No. 764/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

(For further hearing)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.Sharan,ASG

Mr.Sudarshan Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K.Shukla, Adv.

Mr, A.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Additional Solicitor General and learned counsel appearing for the

respondent. To our query as to whether the respondent shall affirm an affidavit or furnish an

undertaking to be present on the days the appeal is fixed for hearing
as also on the day when the

judgment would be pronounced and furthermore furnish adequate security for his presence if and
when

required by the High Court, learned counsel for the respondent states that an affidavit to tha
t effect shall

be filed within two weeks.

Put up after two weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
a Bhardwaj)

Court Master

er

(Pushap Lat

Court Mast